FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	09-27-1999	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
000 NO 99		JHEET			
mky -d - ( )		and address of receiving party(jes):			
1. Name of conveying party() Israel Cruz Marco A. Guerrero	101153955	HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Legal Department, M/S 20BN 3000 Hanover Street Palo Alto, CA 94304			
Additional name(s) of conveying party	(ies) attachedYes _X_No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X_ No			
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
X Assignment	Merger	Change of Name			
Security Agreemen	t Other				
Execution Date(s): 7/26/99					
4. Application number(s) or pa	tent number(s):				
If this document is being filed	together with a new appli	cation, execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)			
Serial No.: 09/368,488	Pate Filed:08/04/99				
Additional numbers attached? NO					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Records Manager		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
HEWLETT-PACKARD C Legal Dept., MS 314	OMPANY	Enclosed			
P.O. Box 15 Boise, ID 83707-0015		X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.			
		8. Deposit Account Number:08-2025			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge true copy of the original documents of the original documents of the original decorptions of the original decorption decorptions of the original decorptions of the original decorptions of the origi	ment.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a			
1 FC:581 40.00 CH Chris Griffin Chris Huffin Sep 17, 1999					
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date			
	Total number of pages include	ding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94					
Mail document to be recorded	with required cover sheet Commissioner of F Box A	ch this portion information to: Patents and Trademarks Assignment on, D.C. 20231			
		DATENT			

PATENT REEL: 010254 FRAME: 0500

## PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10982387-1

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Legal Department, 20BN P. O. Box 10301 Palo Alto, California 94303-0890

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

Registration Of Paper In A Curved Paper Path				
Filing date:	08,04,99	Serial No.:	09/368,488	
continuations-in-p Letters Patent, ar	part (C-I-P's), divisionals, and any and all Letters Pate	and renewals of and sub nt of the United States ar	and any and all conti stitutes for said application and of countries foreign there ations, or extensions of sa	n for said eto which
be held and enjoy the term or terms	yed by HP, its successors, s for which said Letters P as the same would have	assigns, nominees or leg atent respectively may b	for Letters Patent in any co al representatives, to the f e granted, reissued or exto by me/us had this assignm	ull end of ended, as
that I/we have no covenant and agrideliver all such improvement(s), legal representative respecting said in legal proceedings C-I-P's, reissue a everything possible enforce, for its oany and all countries.	ot executed and will not or ree that I/we will, each tir papers as may be necessives, and I/we agree to nvention(s) or improvements, to sign all lawful papernd foreign applications, to le to aid HP, its successor their own benefit, proper	execute any agreement in the a request is made, and sary or desirable to performers. Letters Patent, to HP, it communicate to HP, of t(s), said application and irs, to execute all disclaimers, assigns, nominees and irs, assigns, nominees and patent protection for salenses which may be in	e entire interest herein assign conflict herewith, and I/w d without undue delay, exect the title to said invens successors, assigns, nor to its nominee, all knosaid Letters Patent, to test mers and divisionals, contind declarations, and general legal representatives to ontic invention(s) or improvence by me/us in lend	ve further ecute and ation(s) or minees or extending the facts if any inuations, rally to do btain and ment(s) in
States and any o patents on applic and all Letters Pa United States w	fficial of any country or co ations as aforesaid, to issuatent for said invention(s)	ountries foreign to the Un ue to HP, as assignee of t or improvement(s), includ granted on or as a res	atents and Trademarks of t ited States whose duty it i he entire right, title and into ing any and all Letters Pato sult of the application afo	s to issue erest, any ent of the
application now i	authorize and direct HP authorize and direct HP attorney made known to them by the	docket number and title s	erial number and filing da set forth above as soon as d Trademark Office.	te of said the same
IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, I/we hereunto	set my/our hand(s) and s	eal(s):	
Inventor's Signature (	(Seal)	Date Assignment Signed:	, 26-07-1999	
Inventor's Typed Nam	ne: Israel Cruz	Date Application	on Signed: x 26-67-195	9
State of	}			
County of	} ss.:			
•			nel Cruz he person who acknowledged th	who is ne foregoing
			Notary Public My commission expires:	
			•	

When recorded please return to:
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY
Legal Department, 20BN
P. O. Box 10301
Palo Alto, California 94303-0890

## **PATENT APPLICATION**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10982387-1

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)**

N WITNESS WHEREOF, I we hereunto se	et my/our hand(s) and seal(s):
<i>i</i> (	
Line's.	21/02/00
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed: x 26 /07 / 99
Inventor's signature (Seal)	
nventor's Typed Name: Marco A. Guerrero	Date Application Signed: × 26/01/77
State of ) ss.:	
County of	•
outing of	
Before me this day of	personally appeared Marco A. Guerrero who is
personally known or proved to me on the basis	of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing
nstrument of assignment to be his/her free act and	deed.
	Notary Public
	My commission expires:
	Data Acad access Classed
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed:
inventor's dignature (deal)	
nventor's Typed Name:	Date Application Signed:
State of )	
) ss.: County of	
county of ,	
Before me this day of	, personally appeared who is
personally known or proved to me on the basis	of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing
nstrument of assignment to be his/her free act and	deed.
	Notary Public
	My commission expires:
10-1	Date Assignment Signed:
nventor's Signature (Seal)	
nventor's Typed Name:	Date Application Signed:
State of )	
) ss.:	
County of )	
Refore me this day of	, personally appeared who is
personally known or proved to me on the basis	, personally appeared who is of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing
nstrument of assignment to be his/her free act and	
	Notary Public
	My commission expires:

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 010254 FRAME: 0502

RECORDED: 09/23/1999